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BATh 1 MR129 S1
Introduction to Christian Ethics: Roots, Renewal and Relevance for 

Today
Winright 5.00 Written Exam 10/01/2024 90 12:30

BATh 1 SC136 S1 Introduction to the Bible & Its Worlds Rogers 5.00 Written Exam 11/01/2024 90 12:30

BATh 1 ST116 S1 Introduction to Christianity Meszaros J 5.00 Written Exam 26/01/2024 90 09:30

BATh 2 A - SC243 S1 Paul Apostle to the Nations Rogers 5.00 Written Exam 10/01/2024 90 12:30

BATh 2 MR228 S1 Catholic Social Ethics Mulligan 5.00 Written Exam 11/01/2024 90 12:30

BATh 2 A - LI204 S1 The Celebrating Church O'Donoghue 5.00 Take Home Exam 25/01/2024 NA NA

BATh 3 MR342 S1 No Escaping Fundamental Questions Shortall 5.00 Written Exam 10/01/2024 90 12:30

BATh 3 SC336 S1 The Human God (Gospel of Mark) O'Connell 5.00 Written Exam 11/01/2024 90 09:30

BATh 3 ST312 S1 Christian Anthropology and Spirituality Furnal 5.00 Research Paper 19/01/2024 NA NA
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time 
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BD 1 EH144 S1 History of the Early Church I Ryan Salvador 5.00 Essay 22/12/2023 NA NA

BD 1 SC135 S1 Risen Lord in a Pagan Empire O'Connell 5.00 Written Exam 11/01/2024 90 09:30

BD 1 SC139 S1 Introduction to Scripture Corley 2.50 Essay 19/01/2024 NA NA
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BD 1 ST120 S1 Theological Anthropology Furnal 5.00 Research Paper 19/01/2024 NA NA

BD 1 TH101 S1 What is Theology? Furnal 5.00 Research Paper 19/01/2024 NA NA

BD 1 MR121 S1 Introduction to Moral Theology Corkery 5.00 Written Exam 22/01/2024 90 09:30

BD 1 FC101 S1 Revelation, Faith and Culture Conway 5.00 Take Home Exam 25/01/2024 NA NA

BD 2 LI202 S1 Preaching & Presiding I Tracey 5.00 Take Home Exam 21/12/2023 NA NA

BD 3 LI301 S1 Preaching & Presiding II Tracey 5.00 Take Home Exam 21/12/2023 NA NA

BD 2 & 3 EH244 S1 History of the Medieval Renaissance and Reformation Church I Ryan Salvador 5.00 Essay 22/12/2023 NA NA

BD 3 ST311 S1
Sacramental Theology: A Study of the Sacraments with Particular 

Focus on the Eucharist and the Ordained Priesthood
O'Donoghue 5.00 Essay 12/01/2024 NA NA

BD 2 & 3 SC242 S1 The Word of the Lord Through the Prophets Corley 5.00 Written Exam 15/01/2024 120 09:30

BD 2 & 3 ST114 S1 Ecclesiology Meszaros A 5.00 Written Exam 17/01/2024 90 09:30

BD 2 ST213 S1 Sacramental Theology: An Introduction Meszaros J 2.50 Written Exam 19/01/2024 60 09:30

BD 2 & 3 CL270 S1 Law, Justice and Rights in the Church Mullaney 2.50 Written Exam 22/01/2024 60 09:30

BD 2 & 3 MR346 S1 Justice, Human Rights and Catholic Social Teaching Mulligan 5.00 Written Exam 24/01/2024 90 09:30
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BTH 1 EH144 S1 History of the Early Church  Ryan Salvador 5.00 Essay 22/12/2023 NA NA

BTH 1 MR129 S1
Introduction to Christian Ethics: Roots, Renewal and Relevance for 

Today
Winright 5.00 Written Exam 10/01/2024 90 12:30

BTH 1 SC136 S1 Introduction to the Bible & Its Worlds Rogers 5.00 Written Exam 11/01/2024 90 12:30

BTH 1 PY145 S1 Introduction to Philosophy Shanahan 5.00 Written Exam 17/01/2024 90 09:30

BTH 1 TH101 S1 What is Theology? Furnal 5.00 Research Paper 19/01/2024 NA NA

BTH 1 FC101 S1 Revelation, Faith and Culture Conway 5.00 Take Home Exam 25/01/2024 NA NA

BTH 2 & 3 EH244 S1 History of the Medieval Renaissance and Reformation Church I Ryan Salvador 5.00 Essay 22/12/2023 NA NA

BTH 2 & 3 SC242 S1 The Word of the Lord Through the Prophets Corley 5.00 Written Exam 15/01/2024 90 09:30

BTH 2 & 3 ST114 S1 Ecclesiology Meszaros A 5.00 Written Exam 17/01/2024 90 09:30

BTH 2 ST213 S1 Sacramental Theology: An Introduction Meszaros J 2.50 Written Exam 19/01/2024 60 09:30

BTH 2 & 3 CL270 S1 Law, Justice and Rights in the Church Mullaney 2.50 Written Exam 22/01/2024 60 09:30

BTH 2 & 3 MR346 S1 Justice, Human Rights and Catholic Social Teaching Mulligan 5.00 Written Exam 24/01/2024 90 09:30
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DDS DS205 S1 The Old Testament Corley 5.00 Essay 12/01/2024 NA 18:00

DDS DS204 S1 The Catholic Moral Tradition and Bioethics Shortall 5.00 Take Home Exam 19/01/2024 NA NA

DDS DS203 S1 The Church and its Sacraments Surlis 5.00 Take Home Exam 26/01/2024 NA NA
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HDTS TS112 S1 Church History Ryan Salvador 5.00 Essay 17/11/2023 NA NA

HDTS Elective TS109 S1 Foundations in Religious Education Sheridan 5.00 Essay 10/12/2023 NA NA

HDTS SC400 S1 The Bible and Its Worlds O'Connell 5.00 Essay as advised by lectuer NA NA

HDTS SC401 S1 The Old Testament Corley 5.00 Essay 12/01/2024 NA 18:00

HDTS ST405 S1 Reason Faith and Revelation Furnal 5.00 Research Paper 19/01/2024 NA NA

HDTS Elective MR404 S1 The Catholic Moral Tradition and Bioethics Shortall 5.00 Take Home Exam 19/01/2024 NA NA

HDTS ST403 S1 The Church and its Sacraments Surlis 5.00 Take Home Exam 26/01/2024 NA NA

HDTS MR405 S1 Introduction to Moral Theology Winright 5.00 Essay 26/01/2024 NA NA
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DPhil Year 1 PY139 S1 Academic Writing & Research McFadden 5.00 Essay 18/12/2023 NA NA

HDPhil Year 1 PY139 S1 Academic Writing & Research McFadden 5.00 Essay 18/12/2023 NA NA

DPhil Year 1 & 2 PY154 S1 History of Ancient Philosohy Gonzales 5.00 Essay 12/01/2024 NA NA

HDPhil Year 1 & 2 & B Phil PY154 S1 History of Ancient Philosohy Gonzales 5.00 Essay 12/01/2024 NA NA

PHILOSOPHY UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMMES

HIGHER DIPLOMA IN THEOLOGICAL STUDIES



DPhil Year 2 PY146 S1 Epistemology Kerr 5.00 Written Exam 15/01/2024 90 09:30

HDPhil Year 2 & B Phil PY146 S1 Epistemology Kerr 5.00 Written Exam 15/01/2024 90 09:30

DPhil Year 1 PY145 S1 Introduction to Philosophy Shanahan 5.00 Written Exam 17/01/2024 90 09:30

HDPhil Year 1 PY145 S1 Introduction to Philosophy Shanahan 5.00 Written Exam 17/01/2024 90 09:30

DPhil Year 1 PY125 S1 Fides et Ratio Nolan 5.00 Written Exam 19/01/2024 90 09:30

HDPhil Year 1 PY125 S1 Fides et Ratio Nolan 5.00 Written Exam 19/01/2024 90 09:30

DPhil Year 2 PY216 S1 Philosophy of Woman McFadden 5.00 Written Exam 22/01/2024 90 09:30

HDPhil Year 2 & B Phil PY216 S1 Philosophy of Woman McFadden 5.00 Written Exam 22/01/2024 90 09:30

DPhil Year 1 & 2 PY155 S1 Philosophy of Mind Nolan 5.00 Written Exam 24/01/2024 90 09:30

HDPhil Year 1 & 2 & B Phil PY155 S1 Philosophy of Mind Nolan 5.00 Written Exam 24/01/2024 90 09:30

DPhil Year 2 PY302 S1 Reading Proofs of God's Existence Kerr 5.00 Essay 26/01/2024 NA NA

HDPhil Year 2 & B Phil PY302 S1 Reading Proofs of God's Existence Kerr 5.00 Essay 26/01/2024 NA NA

DPhil Year 1 & 2 PY121 S1 Classical Metaphysics Gorevan 5.00 Written exam 26/01/2024 90 09:30

HDPhil Year 1 & 2 & B Phil PY121 S1 Classical Metaphysics Gorevan 5.00 Written Exam 26/01/2024 90 09:30

ALL WRITTEN EXAMS WILL TAKE PLACE IN TOP LOFTUS

Important Information:  Although examinations are currently scheduled to end on 26th January this date could be extended in the event of unforeseen circumstances.  

You should check this timetable regularly to ensure there has been no change.

The Pontifical University/Theology Office should be notified immediately of any timetable clashes.


